

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6075-6076/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in MP No. 83/1990 & judgment and order dated 19.1.2005 in MCC No. 1549/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEV.CORPN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAHAN KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. It shall be indicated in the notice as to why the matter shall

ner-State

not be remitted to the High Court to consider the specific plea of the petitio

that at the relevant point of time stoppage of increments with cumulative effect
was not

provided as a major punishment.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master